Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club
Sunday, October 08, 2017

Judge:
T2B

Sheyla Gutierrez

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 4

8001 128 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
8002 28 Marlo, All American, Virginia Besthoff

8014 28 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown

8015 28 Miranda, Papillon, Patricia Carlton

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4

12014 28 | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

12031 28" Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

12003 28 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
12017 28 Pig, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 10

16016 287 Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King

16004 28 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16006 28 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
16008 28 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16009 28 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

16027 28 Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
16036 28 Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina Stewart

16037 28 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
16050 28 Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
16055 28 Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 19

20029 1287 Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
20056 287 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
20001 28 | arkin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

20002 128 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

20007 28 Papi, Collie, Barbara Brown

20009 28 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20017 28 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20019 28 Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Amold

20021 28 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20022 28 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20023 28 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

20032 28 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck

20040 28 Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
20041 28 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

20046 8 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20048 28 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20052 28 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20060 ™28 Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20064 ™8 Libby, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 7

24002 28 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

24006 ™8 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt

24008 ™28 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

24023 ™8 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24025 ™28 Ljli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24030 ™8 Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine

24035 28 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Judge: Sheyla Gutierrez

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1
12017 oA Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 1
16040 OAP Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick Bachelle

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 4

20032 A Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck
20034 OA " Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell
20060 A Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20065 O Fancy, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1
24017 A Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell

Judge: Sheyla Gutierrez

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 3
4005 MPAMagnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto
Chinery

4001 AXPB Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
4006 M8 Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine Crocker

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 10
8015 AXA Miranda, Papillon, Patricia Carlton

8007 AXPB - Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson
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8010

8011
8018
8002
8003
8004
8016
8017

Jump Height
12014
12015
12025
12031
12003
12004
12009
12022

Jump Height
16039
16024
16036
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16018
16019
16004
16005
16006
16008
16009
16026
16027
16028
16029
16037
16038
16055

Jump Height

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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AXB
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AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXPA
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AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

2

B

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, October 08, 2017

Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan
Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

Marlo, All American, Virginia Besthoff

Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
Big Papi, Papillon, Helen Guiheen

Koji, Papillon, Cathy Miller

12 #ofdogs 8

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

16 #of dogs 22

Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann Bachelle
Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Schaefer

Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina Stewart

Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King

Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Torque, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka Dudley

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

20 #of dogs 36

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20001
20002
20003
20004
20040
20041
20042
20064
2075

20025
20029
20030
20056
20058
20059
20008
20009
20010
20012
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20046
20047
20048
20050
20052
20053
20054

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

24001
24002
24003
24005
24023
24030
24006

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXB

Larkin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

Capture, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

Libby, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley
Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

24 #ofdogs 16

Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher
Elvira, Bracco ltaliano, Debra Pereira

Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeod
Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine

Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
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24008 A8
24009 B
24010 w8
24014 A8
24016 w8
24024 A8
24025 A8
24026 A8

24035 w8

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club

Sunday, October 08, 2017

Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith

Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker

Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Judge:

Sheyla Gutierrez

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
8020 N4 Rhono, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-Partyka
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 4
12019 A" George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex Bradley
12028 NAP - Rhainin, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-Partyka
12029 NAP Eliza, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Bernier
12027 N4 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2
16041 NAB  Jane, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine
Crocker
16050 NAB  Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 1
20061 A8 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 3
24018 NA - Max, Belgian Tervuren, Mengze Sun
24019 NAB - Niko, Belgian Tervuren, Kerry Langan
24022 NA8 - Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Judge: Sheyla Gutierrez

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height =
4005

4001
4006

Jump Height =

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

4 #of dogs 3

APA - Magnus, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Patricia Gatto

Chinery

AP Delilah, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
APB Eve, Silky Terrier, Christine Crocker

8 #of dogs 10

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

8014
8017
8007
8010

8011
8018
8002
8003
8004
8016

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

12017
12014
12015
12020
12025
12031
12003
12004
12009
12022

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

16039
16024
16029
16050
16012
16013
16014
16015
16016
16018
16019
16004
16005
16006
16008
16009
16026
16027
16028
16036

AJPA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara Brown
Koji, Papillon, Cathy Miller
Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn
Kurdzionak

Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan
Fenway, Border Terrier, Cathy Miller

Marlo, All American, Virginia Besthoff

Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
Big Papi, Papillon, Helen Guiheen

12 #of dogs 10

Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica Stathers

Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

Journey, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh

Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari King

16 #of dogs 23

Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann Bachelle
Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin Schaefer

Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka Dudley
Anthem, Shetland Sheepdog, Daniel Lombard
Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Storm, Belgian Tervuren, Jeanne King

Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Torque, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane Sumrall
Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy Gregoire
Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Pal, Shetland Sheepdog, Katrina Stewart
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16037
16038
16055

Jump Height
20002
20003
20004
20042
20064
2075
20025
20029
20030
20056
20058
20059
20008
20009
20010
20012
20014
20015
20016
20017
20018
20019
20020
20021
20022
20023
20040
20046
20047
20048
20050
20052
20053
20054

Jump Height= 24

24001
24003
24030
24002

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club
Sunday, October 08, 2017

A8 Qyn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
MXB Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock
AXB - Spark, Shetland Sheepdog, Katherine Ostiguy

20 #of dogs 34
Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

Capture, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic

Libby, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach
Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns
Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa King

G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley
Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie Leab

Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Jinks, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Fancy, Border Collie, Hannah Naiburg

Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Max, Golden Retriever, Bob Young

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

AXJA
AXJA
AXJA
AXJA
AXJA
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AJPB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB
AXJB

AXJB

#ofdogs 16
AXA- Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

MR- Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeod
MR Tazz, Collie, Mary Valentine
B Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra Pereira

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

24005 A8 Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti
24006 AXB - Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula Orcutt
24008 B Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett
24009 AXB - Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira
24010 AXB - Jazz, Collie, Becky Smith
24014 AXB - Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCune
24016 A8 Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker
24023 AXB | ark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
24024 AXB - Efynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron
24025 AXB | jli Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24026 AXB Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein
24035 A8 Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine
Judge: Sheyla Gutierrez

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 1
8015 OAJ Miranda, Papillon, Patricia Carlton
Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2
12029 0%  Eliza, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica Bernier
12027 OA Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 1
16040 0% Marcie, Australian Shepherd, Frederick Bachelle
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 4
20001 OA | arkin, Border Collie, Carl Specht
20034 OA) Nora, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell
20060 OA) " Cinder, Shetland Sheepdog, Katie Rogers
20061 A Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca Elovic
Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 2
24017 A Dixie, Belgian Tervuren, Diane Cotell
24019 OA) Niko, Belgian Tervuren, Kerry Langan
Judge: Sheyla Gutierrez

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
8020

Jump Height =
12019

8 #of dogs 1

NA% Rhono, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-Partyka

12 #ofdogs 2

AP George, English Cocker Spaniel, Alex Bradley
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Western Mass Shetland Sheepdog Club
Sunday, October 08, 2017

12028 NAP Rhainin, Shetland Sheepdog, Crystal Wright-Partyka

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 2
16023 NAP Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

16041 NAB - Jane, Miniature American Shepherd, Christine
Crocker

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 3

20032 NAB Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela Shattuck
20041 NAB - Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson
20065 NAB Fancy, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24018 NAAMax, Belgian Tervuren, Mengze Sun
24022 NAB Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

Judge:

Sheyla Gutierrez

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height= 8 # of dogs 1
8011 PP Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 3

12014 PIDP | oki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
12031 PP Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
12009 PD - Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 8

16013 PIDP Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara

16015 PIOP Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
16019 PP Torque, Border Collie, Amber McCune
12015 D Qliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay
16004 D Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16008 PD - Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
16028 PP Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
16038 PP Thomas, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily Peacock

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 10
20029 PIDP Zurri, Bernese Mountain Dog, Cheryl Brickach

20056 PP Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns

20009 P Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20017 PD - Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
20018 PD - Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

20020 PD - Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune
20021 PD - Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

20022
20046
20048

PJD

PJD

PJD

Jump Height =

24005
24014
24016
24023
24024
24025

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

24 #of dogs 6

Ingalil, Belgian Tervuren, Ros Arienti

Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Trey, Golden Retriever, Karen Hocker

Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth Coughlan
Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron

Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
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